503204164 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3250779 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT KEITZER	10/31/2011
EUGENE JUDE POCHAPSKY	10/31/2011
MICHAEL R. MATZKO	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNITECH PARTNERS, INC.
Street Address:	108 KOUNTZ LANE
City:	FREEPORT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14633352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_DarylA@wolfgreenfield.com

DARYL L. ACHILLES **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0726.70014US02 **NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUCIE DEBELLIS SIGNATURE:** /Lucie DeBellis/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=F0726.70014US02-CASI-DLA#page1.tif source=F0726.70014US02-CASI-DLA#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035084 FRAME: 0679** 503204164

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OMNITECH PARTNERS, INC.

(hereinafter "OMNITECH"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

108 Kountz Lane Freeport, Pennsylvania 16229

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-SPECTRAL CLIP-ON ARCHITECTURE"

as described in a patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2011 and given serial number 13/213,836, and provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2010 and given serial number 61/401,836, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to OMNITECH but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable OMNITECH, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to OMNITECH, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Munck Carter, LLP whose full office address is 600 Banner Place, 12770 Coit Road, Dallas, Texas 75225 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Sall	10 -31-11
Scott Keitzer	(Insert Date)
413 Lockwood Road	
Export, Pennsylvania 15632 Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
En lag	(5-3(-11
Eugene Jude Pochapsky 100 Black Oak Drive Chadwick, Pennsylvania 15024	(Insert Date)
Melisse L. Cyckanski Witness Signature	MELISSA L. CZEKANSK Witness Name (Print)
Michael R. Matzko Michael R. Matzko 1416 Lyons Chase Circle Murrysville, Pennsylvania 15668	/0-3/-// (Insert Date)
Molise & Czekanski Witness Signature	MEUSSA L. CZEKANSKI Witness Name (Print)

-2-

PATENT REEL: 035084 FRAME: 0681